Company may vary considerably from the make-up of the MSCI Asia ex Japan index on the basis
that the Investment Manager remains Index agnostic.

As an additional risk management tool, the Company may enter into short equity swaps and
futures to protect against market movements. During the last quarter of the June 2019 financial
year, the Investment Manager initiated a short position on the Hong Kong equity market index.

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2019

PLATINUM ASIA INVESTMENTS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2019 59

Note 16. Financial risk management Continued

Market risk Continued

Price risk sensitivity analysis
Price risk exposure arises from the Company’s investment portfolio, which comprises
investments in securities and derivatives. At 30 June 2019, the markets that the Company
had the biggest investment exposure to are the Chinese and Hong Kong markets. The effect
on profit due to a possible change in market prices, as represented by a –/+10% movement in
these markets with all other variables held constant, is illustrated in the table below:

  EFFECT  EFFECT
  ON PROFIT  ON PROFIT
 INCREASE BEFORE TAX DECREASE BEFORE TAX
2019 % CHANGE $’000 % CHANGE $’000

Greater China 10% 13,205 (10%) (13,205)

Hong Kong 10% 5,148 (10%) (5,148)

All other markets 10% 14,206 (10%) (14,206)

   32,559  (32,559)

  EFFECT  EFFECT
  ON PROFIT  ON PROFIT
 INCREASE BEFORE TAX DECREASE BEFORE TAX
2018 % CHANGE $’000 % CHANGE $’000

Greater China 10% 20,344 (10%) (20,344)

Hong Kong 10% 2,701 (10%) (2,701)

All other markets 10% 14,928 (10%) (14,928)

   37,973  (37,973)

An increase in the above markets may increase the operating profit. A decrease in the above
indices may reduce the operating profit.

A sensitivity of 10% has been selected, as this is considered reasonably possible. The markets
specified are a reference point only. Actual movements in stocks held in the portfolio may vary
significantly to movements in the respective markets.

PLATINUM ASIA INVESTMENTS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 201960

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2019

Note 16. Financial risk management Continued

Credit risk
Credit risk relates to the risk of a counterparty defaulting on a financial obligation resulting in